## SUPREME COURT OF APPEAL OF SOUTH AFRICA

MEDIA STATEMENT – JUDGMENT DELIVERED IN SUPREME COURT OF APPEAL

From:	The Registrar, Supreme Court of Appeal
Date:	23 March 2007
Status:	Immediate

## <u>P A JANSE VAN RENSBURG & 9 OTHERS v NATIONAL</u> <u>DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS</u>

Please note that the media summary is intended for the benefit of the media and does not form part of the judgment of the Supreme Court of Appeal.

\* \* \*

The Supreme Court of Appeal today upheld an appeal against a restraint order in terms of s 26 of the Prevention of Organised Crime Act in respect of the appellants' property. The Supreme Court of Appeal held that the respondent failed to allege facts from which it appears that there are reasonable grounds for believing that a confiscation order may be made against the appellants.